
Form 4 20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

07664585 

Name of Company 

Aldous Homestore Limited 

+ We 
Andrew Anderson Kelsall David Nigel Whitehead 

King Street House King Street House 
15 Upper King Street 15 Upper King Street 
Norwich Norwich 
NR3 1RB NR3 1RB 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 28 June 2013 

wmNde | lof Date 28 June 2013 
t v 

Larking Gowen 
King Street House 
15 Upper King Street Ins: 
Norwich 

NR3 1RB 

*A2BV9ZSZ* 
A08 04/07/2013 #169 

Ref A220340/AAK/DNW/LAG/BH COMPANIES HOUSE 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Aldous Homestore Limited 

on the 28 June 2013 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Robert Paarl Wekb 

Signed SLL<- 
A 

Dated Vln Smee Doin 



Aldous Homestore Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 28 June 2013 

A- Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 
Chargeholder - Barclays Bank Plc (5,999 00) 
Defictency c/d (§,999 00) 

Luton Van 25,187 00 20,000 00 
Credo Asset Finance (20,231 86) 

Deficiency c/d (231 86) 

Assets subject to floating charge: 
Office Equipment 3,714 00 100 
Fixtures & Fittings 6,143 00 100 

Stock 23,156 58 9,000 00 

Uncharged assets: 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 9,002 00 

Signature Date 25) o/| b



Aldous Homestore Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 28 June 2013 

At - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 9,002 00 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

RPO Arrears & Holiday Pay 1,281 04 
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 549 

1,286 53 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 7,715 47 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
7,715 47 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 7,715 47 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
Deficiency b/d 5,999 00 

5,999 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 1,716 47 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Tota! assets available to unsecured creditors 1,716 47 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Deficiency b/d 231 86 
Trade & Expense Creditors 106,730 01 
Employees 230 78 
RPO 2,261 52 
HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE/NIC) 26,468 97 
HM Revenue & Customs (VAT) 15,171 38 

451,094 52 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (149,378 05) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 100 00 

(149,378 05) 

100 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (149,478 05) 

Senate (A> oe 25/b/)2 



PB SnuaAsY 

£40 z a6eq 
6b 6yb'ZSL 

NOTES TO THE STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS 

1 Messrs Larking Gowen were instructed by the Company to assist with the convening of the 
Section 98 meeting of creditors and the preparation of the Statement of Affairs and information 
to be presented to the creditors meeting Messrs Larking Gowen's fees are estimated at 
£6,500 00 plus VAT and disbursements These fees will be met as an expense of the 
Liquidation 

2 No account has been taken in the preparation of the Statement of Affairs of statutory interest 
that may be payable or claimable pursuant to the Late Payment of Commercial Debts (Interest) 
Act 1998 

3 No investigation has been made of the validity of the fixed charge of Barclays Bank plc The 
charge has been assumed as valid for the purposes of the Statement of Affairs. 

4 The vaiuation of the tangible assets has been supplied by Edward Wells, auctioneers and 
valuers Edward Wells’ costs will be met as an expense of the Liquidation 

5 A Luton Van ts subject to Hire Purchase with Credo Asset Finance My agent has advised 
that the Van would be worth approximately £20,000 00. The settlement figure for this is 
£20,231 86 and therefore it is anticipated that the vehicle will be handed back to the finance 
company 

6 Office equipment is detailed in the latest version of accounts with a value of £3,714 00 
however my agent has advised that this would be of minimal value and that it should be 
included with any sale of stock 

7 Fixtures & Fittings are detailed in the latest version of accounts with a value of £6,143 00 
however my agent has advised that this would be of minimal value and that it should be 
included with any sale of stock 

8 For the purpose of the Statement of Affairs, the prescribed part has been disapplied in 
accordance with section 176A(3) of the Insolvency Act 1986 


